viii. Omission of a quantified price in the financial offer; 

ix. Incomplete financial offer (absence of: price sub-detail, unit price schedule, quantitative and estimated 

detail); 

x. Absence of a certificate of financial capacity of at least thirty five million (35,000,000) FCFA. 

15.2. Essential criteria. 

Technical offers will be scored according to the following essential criteria: 

a) Good presentation on three (03) criteria; 

b) Management staff of the Company on ten (10) criteria; 

c) Company references on five (05) criteria;